
Page / 1 IFB No. 23-013 Pump Station Const 3101, 4001, 4002 ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BRUNSWICK-GLYNN COUNTY JOINT 
WATER & SEWER COMMISSION 

November 8, 2022 
 

PROJECT: INVITATION FOR BID NO. 23-013 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 
FOR PUMP STATIONS 3101, 4001, 4002  

 
ADDENDUM: One (1) 
 
DUE DATE: Wednesday, December 7, 2022 12:00PM, NOON 
 
 
THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING 
CHANGES AND CLARIFICATIONS: 
 
 

**Please note the Access Code for the pre-bid teleconference has been changed. Please use 
the following to dial into the call on November 18, 2022: 

 Phone Number: 888-204-5987 
 Access Code: 5863965 
 

 
 

**Please note the following changes to the drawings posted to the project website and dated 11/2/22, 
https://www.bgjwsc.org/invitation-for-bid-no-23-013-construction-services-for-pump-station-
no-3101-4001-4002/ : 
 
 
1. On sheet 204 change "4” PVC wet well vent pipe to 4” Stainless Steel wet well vent pipe. 
2. On sheet 205 plan and section views, change 4” PVC wet well vent pipe to 4” Stainless 

Steel wet well vent pipe. 
3. On sheet 205 wet well coating notes, change strong seal to sewpercoat, minimum 1”. 
4. On sheet 205 pump table, add rated voltage: 230/460 V. 
5. On sheet 207 change 4 foot long lensed and gasketed vapourtight led light fixtures (2) 

5000K to 4 foot long lensed and gasketed vapourtight led light fixtures (2) 6500K. 

https://www.bgjwsc.org/invitation-for-bid-no-23-013-construction-services-for-pump-station-no-3101-4001-4002/
https://www.bgjwsc.org/invitation-for-bid-no-23-013-construction-services-for-pump-station-no-3101-4001-4002/


Page / 2 IFB No. 23-013 Pump Station Const 3101, 4001, 4002 ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

6. On sheet 208 detail 2, change load center 480/230V, 1 PH, 3-W, 7.5KVA NEMA 4X to 
load center 480/230V, 1 PH, 3-W, 7.5KVA 3R External Transformer. 

7. On sheet 304 change "4” PVC wet well vent pipe to 4” Stainless Steel wet well vent pipe. 
8. On sheet 305 plan and section views, change 4” PVC wet well vent pipe to 4” Stainless 

Steel wet well vent pipe. 
9. On sheet 305 pump table, add rated voltage: 230 V. 
10. On sheet 307 change 4 foot long lensed and gasketed vapourtight led light fixtures (2) 

5000K to 4 foot long lensed and gasketed vapourtight led light fixtures (2) 6500K. 
11. On sheet 308 detail 2, change load center 480/230V, 1 PH, 3-W, 7.5KVA NEMA 4X to 

load center 480/230V, 1 PH, 3-W, 7.5KVA 3R External Transformer. 
12. On sheet 308 detail 3, remove one aluminum junction box so there is only a single 

aluminum junction box for control and instrument cables. 
13. On sheet 404, after backflow preventer, route 1” potable water line to pump station 

building and down to hose bibb at bottom level. 
14. On sheet 411, move wall pack to center of wall, mounted just above mural. 
15. On sheet 416 Finish Legend, change SW 6070 “Heron Plume” to SW9543 “Gypsum” 
16. On sheet 416 Finish Legend, change SW 0033 “Rembrandt Ruby” to “Battleship Gray” 
17. On sheet 416 Finish Legend, change SW 9171 “Felted Wool” to “Tan/Sand” 
18. On sheet 421, change 12”x12”x24” galvanized steel box with hatch to 12”x12”x24” 

aluminum box with hatch (gasketed). 
19. On sheet 424, change 12”x12”x12” box with hatch cover (gasketed) to 12”x12”x24” 

aluminum box with hatch (gasketed). 
20. On sheet 424, change 4” casing PVC/HDPE to 6” HDPE casing pipe. 
21. On sheet 425 detail 1, change 1 1/2" C. W/ 3 NO. 1/0, 1 NO. 2(G) to 1 1/2" C. W/ 3 NO. 

1/0, 4 wire shielded VFD cable. 
22. On sheet 428 detail 1, change Min. 14 Gage Galvanized Steel Curb to Min. 14 Gage 

Aluminum Curb. 
23. On sheet 431 Electric Unit Heaters (UH-1), change internal thermostat to external wall 

mount thermostat. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page / 3 IFB No. 23-013 Pump Station Const 3101, 4001, 4002 ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

 

 
 
 

 

  
All applicants under this Invitation for Bid are kindly requested to acknowledge receipt of 
this Addendum in original only. 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
ADDENDUM: ONE (1) 

 
                                 
                          DATE:______________________ 
 
The above Addendum is hereby acknowledged: 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 

(NAME OF BIDDER) 
 
 

______________________________                           _______________________________ 
Signature         Title 


